four (4) were cross-referenced with a Reported (FTN), eleven 
(11) were determined to have no use of force involved. 

Number of Reports of Suspect Injured – 298 (universe) 
o Number of Reports where a suspect was injured which did not have an associated 

FTN - two-hundred and seventy-seven (277) 

o Of the two-hundred and seventy-seven (277) remaining Suspect Injured reports 
none (0) were determined to be Unreported; eleven (11) were cross-referenced 
with a Reported (FTN), two-hundred and eighty (262) were determined to have no 
use of force involved, four (4) to be outside agency involved.

[...]

For a list of relevant policies, contact ARU as needed.
For the assessment results for each case file, see the accompanying RawData spreadsheets.

Scores below 95% are highlighted in red.

Compliance Score 

L1-L4 Checklist- Based on the combined total of one thousand eight hundred eighty-nine (1,889) 
checklist items rated, from the sample size of sixty (60) case files audited; the “score” of this Use of 
Force case file checklist audit conducted by the Auditing and Review Section was 95%.  

L4 ASI Shooting Checklist- There were no Level 4 shootings audited during this period.  

Unreported Use of Force- Based on the combined total of one thousand, two hundred fifty-six (1,256) 
checklist items rated, from the sample size of (314) case files audited; the “score” of this Use of Force 
case file checklist audit conducted by the Auditing and Review Section was 100%. 

Use of Force Review Board (UFRB) Meeting assessment - 100%.